

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 454/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2001 in CWP 2015/01
2035,2390,2413,2639,2658,2667, 2747, 2762, 2808, 2800, 3044, 3060,
3090/01, 3100/01,3354/01,3596/01,3642/01,3753/01, 3756/01,3890/01,
5876/01,2997/01,1900/01,1901/01,1933/01,2042/01,2084/01,2396/01,
2416/01,2428/01, 2429/01, 2547/01,2555/01,2564/01,2947,3292/01
and 3500/01 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KAUR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For exemption from paying court fee)
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. H.S. Phoolka, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The application made by the State of Punjab for
exemption from payment of court fee is refused. The requisite
court fee shall be paid within one week.

.SP1
(N. Annapurna) (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master Court Master